Raltron Electronics Corporation 10651 NW 19th St. Miami, Florida 33172 U.S.A.
Tel: 305-593-6033 Fax: 305-594-3973 e-mail: sales@raltron.com Internet: http://www.raltron.com
MICROPROCESSOR CRYSTAL HC-49/US LOW PROFILE
SERIES AS-SMD
FREQUENCY RANGE 3.20 MHz TO 70.00 MHz
MODE OF OSCILLATION
FUNDAMENTAL 3.20 MHz TO 40.320 MHz
THIRD OVERTONE 24.576 MHz TO 70.00 MHz

FEATURES
SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
NOTE: QUANTITIES UNDER 1,000 PIECES ARE SHIPPED IN BULK.
EXCELLENT CLOCK SIGNAL GENERATOR FOR CPU’s
AVAILABLE IN EXTENDED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LOW PROFILE SURFACE MOUNT
OTHER FREQUENCIES
AVAILABLE
Raltron Electronics Corporation 10651 NW 19th St. Miami, Florida 33172 U.S.A.
Tel: 305-593-6033 Fax: 305-594-3973 e-mail: sales@raltron.com Internet: http://www.raltron.com
PREHEATING
REFLOW
COOLING
235 ± 5 °C
150 ± 10 °C
25 °C
60 TO 120 20 10 20
TIME (SECONDS)
T
E
M
P
E
R
A
T
U
R
E
OUTLINE DRAWING
MICROPROCESSOR CRYSTAL HC-49/S LOW PROFILE
MARKING
 AREA
.405 MAX
10.3 MAX
.0
3
0.
7
3.8 MAX
.150 MAX
"H"
12.0 MAX
.472 MAX
13.5 MAX
.531 MAX
1.
0
±
0.
1
.0
4
±
.0
04
4.
7
M
A
X
.1
85
 M
A
X
5.5
.217 .217
5.54.0 2.
0
.0